Carolinian Canada Coalition

Election Slate &

Board of Directors & Officers
(as of June 29, 2021)

(ot

N =

O ooNOUVT b W

11

12
13
14

Dawn Bazely

Professor, York University

Chris Turner

Director of Finance and Administration,
Wilfred Laurier University Students’
Union

Kristen Bernard
Program Manager for Southwestern
Ontario

Mari Veliz

Healthy Watershed Supervisor, Ausable-
Bayfield Conservation Authority (CA)
Chris Hummel

Environmental Lawyer, Gowling WLG LLP
Nicole Baldwin

Forestry Programs Manager

Vanessa Alsop

Course Director, OISE & York University
Don Pearson

Retired CA General manager

Owen Williams
Retired Provincial Biologist

Alistair MacKenzie

Natural Heritage Education and Resource
Management Supervisor, Pinery
Provincial Park

Dr. Michael John

Retired Division Head, Medical
Microbiology at London Health Sciences
Centre

Maria Ramirez Giraldo
Programs Analyst

Krysten Richardson
Program Manager

Brandon Doxtator
Environment and Consultation
Coordinator, Oneida Nation of the
Thames; Association of Iroquois and
Allied Indians (AlAl) Youth Council

Nature
Conservancy of
Canada (NCC)

Conservation
Ontario (CO)

Forests Ontario

Ontario Invasive
Plant Council
(OIPC)

Ontario Parks

Ontario Soil and
Crop Improvement
Association
(OSCIA)

Long Point Basin
Land Trust (LPBLT)

2014

2014

2014

2017

2020

2020

2020

2013

2013

2013

2019

2018

2018

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2024

2024

2024

Chair

Treasurer

Vice-Chair

Past-Chair

Secretary

Appointment
recommended by
Executive April 1,
2021



