Carolinian Canada

Carolinian Canada Coalition

Election Slate & Board of Directors & Officers

(as of June 29, 2021)

	Directors (14) Quorum 5	Board Groups (7)	Term	Start	Term End	Officers / status
1	Dawn Bazely Professor, York University		3	2014	2023	Chair
2	Chris Turner Director of Finance and Administration, Wilfred Laurier University Students' Union		3	2014	2023	Treasurer
3	Kristen Bernard Program Manager for Southwestern Ontario	Nature Conservancy of Canada (NCC)	3	2014	2023	
4	Mari Veliz Healthy Watershed Supervisor, Ausable- Bayfield Conservation Authority (CA)	Conservation Ontario (CO)	2	2017	2023	Vice-Chair
5	Chris Hummel Environmental Lawyer, Gowling WLG LLP		1	2020	2023	
6	Nicole Baldwin Forestry Programs Manager	Forests Ontario	1	2020	2023	
7	Vanessa Alsop Course Director, OISE & York University		1	2020	2023	
8	Don Pearson Retired CA General manager		3	2013	2022	Past-Chair
9	Owen Williams Retired Provincial Biologist	Ontario Invasive Plant Council (OIPC)	3	2013	2022	Secretary
10	Alistair MacKenzie Natural Heritage Education and Resource Management Supervisor, Pinery Provincial Park	Ontario Parks	3	2013	2022	
11	Dr. Michael John Retired Division Head, Medical Microbiology at London Health Sciences Centre		1	2019	2022	

	ELECTION SLATE		term	start	Term end	status
12	Maria Ramirez Giraldo Programs Analyst	Ontario Soil and Crop Improvement Association (OSCIA)	2	2018	2024	
13	Krysten Richardson Program Manager	Long Point Basin Land Trust (LPBLT)	2	2018	2024	
14	Brandon Doxtator Environment and Consultation Coordinator, Oneida Nation of the Thames; Association of Iroquois and Allied Indians (AIAI) Youth Council		1	2021	2024	Appointment recommended by Executive April 1, 2021